
Gross Domestic Product ‐‐ 5 Year Analysis

2008 2013 2008 2013 2008 2013
All industry total $753,012 $800,492 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
 Private industries $656,815 $700,423 87.2% 87.5% 86.9% 87.5%
   Agriculture, forestry, fishing, and hunting $5,732 $9,086 0.8% 1.1% 1.1% 1.6%
   Mining $1,930 $2,478 0.3% 0.3% 2.7% 2.7%
   Utilities $14,482 $15,173 1.9% 1.9% 1.6% 1.7%
   Construction $46,291 $34,705 6.1% 4.3% 4.5% 3.7%
   Manufacturing $39,949 $39,616 5.3% 4.9% 12.4% 12.5%
   Wholesale trade $51,335 $56,490 6.8% 7.1% 6.0% 6.0%
   Retail trade $55,576 $61,580 7.4% 7.7% 5.9% 5.7%
   Transportation and warehousing $22,266 $24,540 3.0% 3.1% 2.9% 2.9%
   Information $32,063 $30,927 4.3% 3.9% 5.0% 4.8%
   Finance and insurance $36,645 $44,522 4.9% 5.6% 6.2% 6.7%
   Real estate and rental and leasing $130,389 $133,153 17.3% 16.6% 13.0% 13.0%
   Professional, scientific, and technical services $50,707 $54,603 6.7% 6.8% 7.2% 7.0%
   Management of companies and enterprises $10,162 $12,568 1.3% 1.6% 1.8% 2.0%
   Administrative and waste management services $30,595 $31,635 4.1% 4.0% 3.0% 3.0%
   Educational services $6,787 $8,232 0.9% 1.0% 1.0% 1.1%
   Health care and social assistance $58,298 $69,331 7.7% 8.7% 6.8% 7.2%
   Arts, entertainment, and recreation $13,065 $15,328 1.7% 1.9% 1.0% 1.0%
   Accommodation and food services $30,219 $35,170 4.0% 4.4% 2.7% 2.8%
   Other services, except government $20,325 $21,284 2.7% 2.7% 2.3% 2.2%
 Government $96,197 $100,069 12.8% 12.5% 13.1% 12.5%

Source:  Bureau of Economic Analysis, US Department of Commerce, June 11, 2014
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2013 Gross Domestic Product by State (millions of current dollars) 

Florida California Texas New York Alabama Georgia North Carolina South Carolina
All industry total $800,492 $2,202,678 $1,532,623 $1,310,712 $193,566 $454,532 $471,365 $183,561
 Private industries $700,423 $1,927,489 $1,381,850 $1,160,647 $161,054 $395,618 $405,913 $152,990
   Agriculture, forestry, fishing, and hunting $9,086 $46,651 $13,375 $4,019 $3,254 $7,458 $7,708 $1,867
   Mining $2,478 $22,839 $206,220 $1,064 $3,081 $1,420 $1,542 $346
   Utilities $15,173 $29,884 $34,832 $19,846 $5,582 $9,241 $7,816 $4,771
   Construction $34,705 $69,899 $72,596 $40,795 $7,806 $15,696 $16,091 $7,520
   Manufacturing $39,616 $239,008 $233,196 $67,907 $34,401 $52,488 $98,295 $31,759
   Wholesale trade $56,490 $130,126 $106,786 $66,527 $10,907 $36,901 $26,236 $10,670
   Retail trade $61,580 $121,391 $82,525 $64,959 $13,374 $27,171 $24,886 $13,183
   Transportation and warehousing $24,540 $51,105 $54,814 $24,704 $5,407 $18,944 $10,480 $4,201
   Information $30,927 $179,761 $46,154 $117,248 $4,062 $27,083 $13,483 $4,294
   Finance and insurance $44,522 $102,460 $70,020 $198,472 $9,294 $30,195 $35,611 $7,737
   Real estate and rental and leasing $133,153 $357,443 $137,083 $184,309 $21,104 $52,665 $53,255 $23,568
   Professional, scientific, and technical services $54,603 $187,315 $94,398 $111,141 $10,989 $30,987 $23,883 $9,067
   Management of companies and enterprises $12,568 $35,472 $14,458 $27,450 $1,832 $8,522 $11,271 $1,757
   Administrative and waste management services $31,635 $68,235 $47,339 $33,690 $4,950 $16,879 $14,458 $7,641
   Educational services $8,232 $22,026 $9,072 $24,349 $1,050 $4,852 $4,953 $1,325
   Health care and social assistance $69,331 $132,464 $83,487 $95,713 $13,271 $29,803 $31,426 $10,889
   Arts, entertainment, and recreation $15,328 $28,688 $8,409 $17,504 $664 $3,167 $4,204 $1,214
   Accommodation and food services $35,170 $57,167 $37,184 $35,002 $4,867 $12,737 $10,988 $6,621
   Other services, except government $21,284 $45,555 $29,903 $25,946 $5,158 $9,410 $9,328 $4,558
 Government $100,069 $275,189 $150,773 $150,065 $32,512 $58,913 $65,452 $30,572

Source:  Bureau of Economic Analysis, US Department of Commerce, June 11, 2014



2013 Gross Domestic Product by State (% of Total) 

Florida California Texas New York Alabama Georgia North Carolina South Carolina
All industry total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
 Private industries 87.5% 87.5% 90.2% 88.6% 83.2% 87.0% 86.1% 83.3%
   Agriculture, forestry, fishing, and hunting 1.1% 2.1% 0.9% 0.3% 1.7% 1.6% 1.6% 1.0%
   Mining 0.3% 1.0% 13.5% 0.1% 1.6% 0.3% 0.3% 0.2%
   Utilities 1.9% 1.4% 2.3% 1.5% 2.9% 2.0% 1.7% 2.6%
   Construction 4.3% 3.2% 4.7% 3.1% 4.0% 3.5% 3.4% 4.1%
   Manufacturing 4.9% 10.9% 15.2% 5.2% 17.8% 11.5% 20.9% 17.3%
   Wholesale trade 7.1% 5.9% 7.0% 5.1% 5.6% 8.1% 5.6% 5.8%
   Retail trade 7.7% 5.5% 5.4% 5.0% 6.9% 6.0% 5.3% 7.2%
   Transportation and warehousing 3.1% 2.3% 3.6% 1.9% 2.8% 4.2% 2.2% 2.3%
   Information 3.9% 8.2% 3.0% 8.9% 2.1% 6.0% 2.9% 2.3%
   Finance and insurance 5.6% 4.7% 4.6% 15.1% 4.8% 6.6% 7.6% 4.2%
   Real estate and rental and leasing 16.6% 16.2% 8.9% 14.1% 10.9% 11.6% 11.3% 12.8%
   Professional, scientific, and technical services 6.8% 8.5% 6.2% 8.5% 5.7% 6.8% 5.1% 4.9%
   Management of companies and enterprises 1.6% 1.6% 0.9% 2.1% 0.9% 1.9% 2.4% 1.0%
   Administrative and waste management services 4.0% 3.1% 3.1% 2.6% 2.6% 3.7% 3.1% 4.2%
   Educational services 1.0% 1.0% 0.6% 1.9% 0.5% 1.1% 1.1% 0.7%
   Health care and social assistance 8.7% 6.0% 5.4% 7.3% 6.9% 6.6% 6.7% 5.9%
   Arts, entertainment, and recreation 1.9% 1.3% 0.5% 1.3% 0.3% 0.7% 0.9% 0.7%
   Accommodation and food services 4.4% 2.6% 2.4% 2.7% 2.5% 2.8% 2.3% 3.6%
   Other services, except government 2.7% 2.1% 2.0% 2.0% 2.7% 2.1% 2.0% 2.5%
 Government 12.5% 12.5% 9.8% 11.4% 16.8% 13.0% 13.9% 16.7%

Source:  Bureau of Economic Analysis, US Department of Commerce, June 11, 2014
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